BATL.DOR

A MEMBER OF THE ABB GROUP

BALDORRELIANCENFR

Product Information Packet

M11044-57

4KW,1450RPM,3PH,50HZ,D112M,0638M,TEFC,B3

Copyright © All product information within this document is subject to Baldor Electric Company copyright © protection, unless otherwise noted.



BALDOR-RELIANCEPFP

Product Information Packet: M11044-57 - 4KW,1450RPM,3PH,50HZ,D112M,0638M,TEFC,B3

Part Detail

Revision: M Status: PRD/A Change #: Proprietary: No

Type: AC Prod. Type: 0638M Elec. Spec: 06WGX126 CD Diagram: CD0022
Enclosure: TEFC Mfg Plant: Mech. Spec: 06F987 Layout: 06LYF987
Frame: D112M Mounting: B3 Poles: 04 Created Date: 06-30-2009
Base: RG Rotation: R Insulation: F Eff. Date: 04-23-2014
Leads: 6#16 Replaced By:

Literature: Elec. Diagram:

Page 2 of 7 BALDOR

A MEMBER OF THE ABB GROUP



BALDOR-RELIANCEF Product Information Packet: M11044-57 - 4KW,1450RPM,3PH,50HZ,D112M,0638M,TEFC,B3

Nameplate NP2158L

CAT NO

SPEC. 06F987X126G1

KW AKW PH 3

VOLTS DELTA 230/380-415

AMP 13.9/8-8.1

R/MIN 1450 WEIGHT 53 KG

FRAME D112M HZ 50 IP. 55
SER.F. 1.00 CODE J DES N |cL F
IEC EFF 87 % (100%)

cos 82

RATING 40C AMB-S1 MTG B3

DE BRG 6206 ODE 6205

ENCL TEFC SN

BLANK IE2-87.9(75%)87.3(50%)

Page 30f 7 BALDOR

A MEMBER OF THE ABB GROUP



BALDOR-RELIANCEPFP

Product Information Packet: M11044-57 - 4KW,1450RPM,3PH,50HZ,D112M,0638M,TEFC,B3

Parts List

Part Number Description Quantity
SA183326 SA 06F987X126G1 1.000 EA
RA171202 RA 06F987X126G1 1.000 EA
HW3233A02 M10 X 1.5 EYEBOLT W/20MM SHANK 1.000 EA
06CB1001A15 06CB M32X2 @6,TERM.BLK FOR METRIC HDWR 1.000 EA
06GS1000 GASKET,CONDUIT BOX 1.000 EA
10YNOO60A016 M6-1 X 16MM LONG HEX HD 2.000 EA
10YNOO50A010 00M X 10MM HEX HD SCREW 1.000 EA
HW3001B01 003SS CUP WASHER, FOR #8 SCREW 1.000 EA
10XN2520S06 1/4 20X3/8 HX HD CAP S.S. 2.000 EA
WD1000B16 T&B CX70TN TERMINAL 2.000 EA
WD1320A01 TERM. BLK. 600V, 25A, 6 POLES, #8-24AWG 1.000 EA
19YWO0050A016 M5X.08M X 16MM TAPTITE HEX WASHER HEAD 2.000 EA
HAG6374A04 IEC TERM.BLK BRACKET FOR METRIC SCREWS 1.000 EA
10YNOO50A010 00M X 10MM HEX HD SCREW 2.000 EA
HW1000A10 #10 FLAT WASHER (SAE) 2.000 EA
36EP1101C34 FREP ENCL 205 BRG,NO GRSR, W/#14 DRILLS, 1.000 EA
HA4054 SHORT T-DRAIN FITTING, .125" N.P.T. 1.000 EA
HW5100A05 WVY WSHR F/205 & 304 BRGS 1.000 EA
36EP1100B20 PUEP ENCL 206 BRG, NO GRSR, SLINGER RECE 1.000 EA
HA4054 SHORT T-DRAIN FITTING, .125" N.P.T. 1.000 EA
HA3126A01 THRUBOLT M6 X 1.0 X 264MM, CARBON STEEL 4.000 EA
YZ0060A05 6MM JAM NUT (DIN 439) 4.000 EA
51XB1214A16 12-14X1.00 HXWSSLD SERTYB 1.000 EA
36FH4009A02 FAN COVER FOR VM7042T 1.000 EA

Page 4 of 7 BALDOR

A MEMBER OF THE ABB GROUP




BALDOR-RELIANCEPFP

Product Information Packet: M11044-57 - 4KW,1450RPM,3PH,50HZ,D112M,0638M,TEFC,B3

Parts List (continued)

Part Number Description Quantity
19YWO0050A016 M5X.08M X 16MM TAPTITE HEX WASHER HEAD 3.000 EA
06CB1501A01 CONDUIT BOX LID, MACH 1.000 EA
06GS1009 GASKET, KOBX LID, 1/8" THICK BLACK NEOPR 1.000 EA
10YNOO60A019 M6-1 X 19MM HEX HD SCREW 2.000 EA
HW1001A25 LOCKWASHER 1/4, ZINC PLT .493 OD, .255 | 2.000 EA
HW2511A108 KEY, 8MM X 7MM X 50MM W/ROUNDED ENDS 1.000 EA
HA7000A02 KEY RETAINER RING, 1 1/8 DIA, 1 3/8 DIA 1.000 EA
HW4600B36SP V-RING SLINGER 1.188 X 1.690 X 0.240 1.000 EA
85XU0407S04 4X1/4 U DRIVE PIN STAINLESS 2.000 EA
LB1115N LABEL,LIFTING DEVICE (ON ROLLS) 1.000 EA
MJ5001A27 32220KN GRAY SEALER 0.010 QT
WD1000D56 T&B RB873M,TRM,NYL.INS RING(16-14 GA) 10 6.000 EA
MJ1000A75 GREASE, POLYREX EM EXXON (USe 4824-15A) 0.050 LB
36FN3000A01SP EXFN, PLASTIC, 7.00 OD, .912 ID 1.000 EA
MG1025G29 MUNSELL 4.5Y 5.3/0.7 DARK CHARCOAL GREY 0.028 GA
MG1025720 ACTIVATOR WILKOFAST 060.32 0.010 GA
LB1119N WARNING LABEL 1.000 EA
LB1172A01 CUSTOM MTR CARTON LABEL LASER PRINTER 1.000 EA
LC0022A01 CONN.DIAGRAM,3PH,DV,D/Y,6 LD, TRM.BLK 1.000 EA
MN416A01 TAG-INSTAL-MAINT no wire (1200/bx) 10/13 1.000 EA
MN416A01 TAG-INSTAL-MAINT no wire (1200/bx) 10/13 1.000 EA
NP2158L ALUM METRIC-E IEC IE2 UL CSA CE 1.000 EA
G7PA1000 PACKAGING GROUP /BALDOR 1.000 EA

Page 50f 7 BALDOR

A MEMBER OF THE ABB GROUP




BALDOR-RELIANCEF Product Information Packet: M11044-57 - 4KW,1450RPM,3PH,50HZ,D112M,0638M,TEFC,B3

No performance data has been
assigned to this product.

Page 6 of 7 BAILDOR
A MEMBER OF THE ABB GROUP




BALDOR-RELIANCEF Product Information Packet: M11044-57 - 4KW,1450RPM,3PH,50HZ,D112M,0638M,TEFC,B3

06LYF987

312

120

192

55
233
190 ! LEAD HOLES
| (2)M32x1.5 TAP
109 | 154
219

8x7MM KEY

50 LONG\

M10x1.5 TAP

le— 64 —]

l-— 60 —]

(614—643) = 378

T
NAMEPLATE

177

22 DEEP "\
—=3

[28j8] 28-009

27.996 —

| GROUND LU
(Loc)

®

| BIj»‘

218

8 HOLES
®12

SLINGER —]

620

PULLEY END DETAIL

CUSTOMER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR DETERMINING THAT BALDOR’S PRODUCT WILL PERFORM SUITABLY IN THE INTENDED APPLICATION.

£864A7190

REV. DESC: CHANGE THE C LENGTH FROM 384 TO 377

REV. LTR: C

[VERSION: 03

l TDR: 000000794647

BALDOR

FILE: \AAA\Q0134\210

[REV\SED: 01:41:30 04/11/2013

[ BY: ENALEMO

MTL: —

HORZ D112S-M,B3 TEFC M F2 IP55 W/TERM.BLOCK, METRIC HARDWARE

SH 1 of 1

Page 7 of 7

BAILDOR

A MEMBER OF THE ABB GROUP




BAILDORRELIANCERFE Product Information Packet: M11044-57 -

4KW,1450RPM,3PH,50HZ,D112M,0638M, TEFC,B3

LOW VOLT CONNECTION

SP0O031

HIGH VOLT CONNECTION

4 S

6
é w2 ;I\uz V2 il>
©) (©) (©
\—/
U1 v1 W1
2

LINE

A

TO REVERSE ROTATION
INTERCHANGE ANY TWO

LINE LEADS.

w
v
o

o BALDOR ELECTRIC Co &

REV: | A | CORRECT LEADS NUMBER Ul VI Wi ON BOTH CONN. .

1£00dS SCALE: — BY: MEB REVISED: 04/26/96 THREE PHASE, DUAL VOLTAGE, TERMINAL BLOCK, CD0022
FILE: AAAD0028944 TDR: 0095846
Page 8 of 7 BALDOR

A MEMBER OF THE ABB GROUP



BALDOR-RELIANCEF Product Information Packet: M11044-57 - 4KW,1450RPM,3PH,50HZ,D112M,0638M,TEFC,B3

CD0022
1-BLU LOW VOLTAGE HIGH VOLTAGE
(1D) ()
- J—BRN
i
1 6 4 5 6 4 5
Lo —e—®
T OPTIONAL
| THERMOSTATS
L 1 2 3 1 2 3
4-YEL Y
Y N J—-BRN
6—PRP 5-BLK
LINE LINE
3-O0RG 2—WHT
NOTES:
1. INTERCHANGE ANY TWO LINE LEADS TO REVERSE
ROTATION.
2. OPTIONAL THERMOSTATS ARE PROVIDED WHEN
SPECIFIED.

3. ACTUAL NUMBER OF INTERNAL PARALLEL CIRCUITS
MAY BE A MULTIPLE OF THOSE SHOWN ABOVE.

4. LEAD COLORS ARE OPTIONAL. LEADS MUST ALWAYS BE
NUMBERED AS SHOWN.

@)

o

o

REV. DESC: REVISE TO SHOW OPTIONAL COLORS N

REV. LTR: F_[BY: JLP [REVISED: 01/21/99 3:54 | TDR: 0171435 BALDOR ELECTRIC Co. N
¢¢00do ;";E iAAOOOO&M MRL: — 3PH, DV, 6 LEADS, DELTA/WYE CONNECTION

Page 9of 7 BALDOR

A MEMBER OF THE ABB GROUP




